HARNETT/JOHNSTON COUNTY UTILITY COORDINATION COMMITTEE

Minutes of November 21, 2017

Meeting held at Holts Lake BBQ & Seafood
3506 US Hwy 301 S
Smithfield, NC 27577

Members present:

Jeff Bartley NC811
Andrew Smith SREMC
Kacey Johnson SREMC
Jeanelle Holland RLT & Associates, Inc.
Joshua Lanaville Piedmont Natural Gas
Larry Priest Piedmont Natural Gas

Projects:

SREMC - Subdivisions and regular maintenance.
PNG -New Subdivision on Covered Bridge Rd and subdivision project in the Cleveland area.

RLT - small business projects with drainage issues in Harnett County.

Discussion

Jeff Bartley presented the NC811 report. Locate requests for Harnett County were up 22.1% from last
year and in Johnston County they were up 15.1%. Overall locate requests year to date were down 1%
from 2016. The top caller in Harnett County was A & L Cable Services Inc. and in Johnston County it was
Den Underground. Jeff showed a video about Thanksgiving safety which covered food safety and home
safety. The next NC Underground Damage Prevention Review Board Meeting will be January 16, 2018
from 10am to 4pm. There is a job opportunity at NC811 for an Education Liaison for the Piedmont Triad

Region of NC, Jeff will be retiring in April 2018. The full NC811 report is attached to these minutes.

Andrew adjourned the meeting and thanked everyone in attendance.

NEXT MEETING: January 16,2018 at Sherry’s Bakery in Dunn
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Statewide Ticket and Transmission Data

October: 2017 / 2016 Comparison

Tickets Transmissions
2017: 176,494 2017: 986,175
2016: 176,522 2016: 996,521

Difference: 0.0%% Difference: -1.0%



Statewide Ticket and Transmission Data

Year-to-Date: 2017/ 2016 Comparison

Tickets Transmissions
2017: 1,640,492 2017:9,271,405
2016: 1,656,274 2016: 8,993,273

Difference: -1.0% Difference: +3.1%



County Ticket Volume

October: 2017 Stats Compared with 2016

Type Ticket
HARNETT 3 HR CNCL NEW RXMT UPDT TOTAL
2016 29 7 838 29 245 1,148
2017 19 17 1,229 42 292 1,599

+/- Var -34.5% 142.9% 46.7% 44.8% 19.2% 39.3%




County Ticket Volume

October: 2017 Stats Compared with 2016

Type Ticket
JOHNSTON 3 HR CNCL NEW RXMT UPDT TOTAL
2016 41 25 2,252 29 485 2,832
2017 92 51 2,575 56 673 3,447

+/- Var 124.4% 104.0% 14.3% 93.1% 38.8% 21.7%




County Ticket Volume

Year-to-Date: 2017 Stats Compared with 2016

Type Ticket
HARNETT 3 HR CNCL NEW RXMT UPDT TOTAL
2016 121 159 9,515 179 2,737 12,711
2017 247 150 11,108 306 3,712 15,523
+/- Var 104.1% -5.7% 16.7% 70.9% 35.6% 22.1%
Work  Total Average
. Locates Per
Days Tickets
Day

210 15,523 74




County Ticket Volume

Year-to-Date: 2017 Stats Compared with 2016

Type Ticket
JOHNSTON 3 HR CNCL NEW RXMT UPDT TOTAL
2016 296 330 21,901 303 3,667 26,497
2017 396 387 23,645 574 5,499 30,501
+/- Var 33.8% 17.3% 8.0% 89.4% 50.0% 15.1%
Average

Work  Total

Days Tickets HEENIES R

Day
210 30,501 145




County Ticket
Distribution

HARNETT
ANDERSON CREEK
ANGIER
AVERASBORO
BARBECUE
BOONE TRAIL
BROADWAY
BUIES CREEK
BUNNLEVEL
CHALYBEATE SPRINGS
COATS
COKESBURY
DUNCAN

DUNN

ERWIN
HARNETT
JOHNSONVILLE
KIPLING
LILLINGTON
MAMERS
OLIVIA
OVERHILLS
SPOUT SPRINGS

1,599
209
145

46

24
18
74
16
35

15
201
55
75
50
26
464

54

78




County Ticket
Distribution

JOHNSTON

ARCHER LODGE
BENSON
BENTONVILLE
CLAYTON

CORINTH HOLDERS
DRUG STORE
EARPSBORO
EDMONDSON

EMIT

FOUR OAKS
JOHNSON CROSSROADS
KENLY

MCGEE CROSSROADS
MEADOW

MICRO

MOORES CROSSROADS
PINE LEVEL
PRINCETON

SELMA

SHOEHEEL
SMITHFIELD
WILLOW SPRINGS
WILSONS MILLS
ZEBULON

3,447
47
340
1,819
60

38

140

74
65

13

34
74
189

363
63
49
51




Top 10 Callers/Harnett County

Rank Name Totals
1 A & L CABLE SERVICES INC 246

2 DEN UNDERGROUND 174
3 MASTEC 68

4 LEXCADE COMMUNICATIONS INC. 66

5 FRED SMITH COMPANY 58

6 MASTEC 55

7/ HARNETT COUNTY PUBLIC UTILITIES 55

8 YOUNG CONSTRUCTION, LLC 39

9 GARNEY CONSTRUCTION 34

10 THORNTONS PLUMBING 31




Top 10 Callers/Johnston County

Rank Name Totals
1 DEN UNDERGROUND 304
2 CMP TECHNOLOGIES 206
3 PIKE ELECTRIC 171
4 CMP TECHNOLOGIES 156
5 PARKER STOCKSTILL CONSTRUCTION, INC. 149
6 PARKER STOCKSTILL CONSTRUCTION, INC 90
7 JOHNSTON COUNTY PUBLIC UTILITIES 84
8 TOWN OF CLAYTON 74
9 PIKE ELECTRIC 72
10 PIKE ELECTRIC 59

10 ANSCO & ASSOCIATES, LLC 59




Meetings & Holidays

Thanksgiving Holiday
Nov. 23-24, 2017

The 24™ js an observed holiday. NC811 will
be open to accept all locate requests on
observed holidays. The observed holiday is
excluded from the three working day
notice as well.

Located at: 2550 Operations
Way, Raleigh, NC.

On the corner of Operations
Way and Westinghouse Blvd.

January 16, 2018
10am to 4pm

NC811 Board
Meeting

4Q17

January 19, 2018
Grandover Resort
Greensboro, NC




Events

WWw.ncéil.org

13th Annual American Greensboro Holiday Parade

Tobacco Tower Lighting

Saturday, December 2, 2017
Friday, December 1, 2017 Noon
06:00 PM Downtown Greensboro
American Tobacco Amphitheater
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EDUCATION LIAISON
PIEDMONT TRIAD REGION OF NC

The Education Representative is responsible for

coordinating and promoting the use and growth of

North Carolina 811, Inc. (NC 811) between non-member and member
utilities and excavators and promoting public awareness and education
concerning the use of NC 811.

Visit: http://www.nc811.org/employment.html to apply



http://www.nc811.org/employment.html

How can an 811 liaison help you today?

Get a PDF copy of this presentation at www.ncucc.org

Use the UCC Issues form to voice your concerns to both local and state level UCC
meetings in North Carolina. Available on both the NCUCC website and the NC811 app.

) f . facebook.com/nc811
Like and follow us on: twitter.com/NC_811



