

HARNETT/JOHNSTON COUNTY UTILITY COORDINATION COMMITTEE

Minutes of November 21, 2017

Meeting held at Holts Lake BBQ & Seafood 3506 US Hwy 301 S Smithfield, NC 27577

Members present:

Jeff Bartley Andrew Smith Kacey Johnson Jeanelle Holland Joshua Lanaville Larry Priest NC811 SREMC SREMC RLT & Associates, Inc. Piedmont Natural Gas Piedmont Natural Gas

Projects:

SREMC – Subdivisions and regular maintenance.

PNG –New Subdivision on Covered Bridge Rd and subdivision project in the Cleveland area.

RLT – small business projects with drainage issues in Harnett County.

Discussion

Jeff Bartley presented the NC811 report. Locate requests for Harnett County were up 22.1% from last year and in Johnston County they were up 15.1%. Overall locate requests year to date were down 1% from 2016. The top caller in Harnett County was A & L Cable Services Inc. and in Johnston County it was Den Underground. Jeff showed a video about Thanksgiving safety which covered food safety and home safety. The next NC Underground Damage Prevention Review Board Meeting will be January 16, 2018 from 10am to 4pm. There is a job opportunity at NC811 for an Education Liaison for the Piedmont Triad Region of NC, Jeff will be retiring in April 2018. The full NC811 report is attached to these minutes.

Andrew adjourned the meeting and thanked everyone in attendance.

NEXT MEETING: January 16, 2018 at Sherry's Bakery in Dunn

HARNETT/ JOHNSTON COUNTY UTILITY COORDINATION COMMITTEE

DATE 11-21-17

Г

NAME	COMPANY NAME	PHONE #	E-MAIL ADDRESS
Jeanelle Holland	RLT & Associates, II		
LARRY PRIEST	PNG	919-705-5056	Treeger c larring kiner
Joshua Lanaville	PNG	919-750-7649	
SEAF BARTLEY	NCBII	336.707.4528	Joshua, Lanaville @ Duke-Energy.com
Andrew Smith	SREMC		JBARTLYYENCBII. DRG
Kacey Johnson	SREMC	SID-230-29/01	Kjohnson DSIENC. Com
		1.00000000	a Survey Balburg Con
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	L		

November 2017

Harnett/Johnston UCC



Statewide Ticket and Transmission Data October: 2017 / 2016 Comparison

Tickets 2017: 176,494 2016: 176,522 Difference: 0.0%% **Transmissions** 2017: 986,175 2016: 996,521 Difference: -1.0%

Statewide Ticket and Transmission Data Year-to-Date: 2017 / 2016 Comparison

Tickets 2017: 1,640,492 2016: 1,656,274 Difference: -1.0% **Transmissions** 2017: 9,271,405 2016: 8,993,273 Difference: +3.1%



October: 2017 Stats Compared with 2016

	Type Ticket					
HARNETT	3 HR	CNCL	NEW	RXMT	UPDT	TOTAL
2016	29	7	838	29	245	1,148
2017	19	17	1,229	42	292	1,599
+/- Var	-34.5%	142.9%	46.7%	44.8%	19.2%	39.3%



October: 2017 Stats Compared with 2016

	Type Ticket					
JOHNSTON	3 HR	CNCL	NEW	RXMT	UPDT	TOTAL
2016	41	25	2,252	29	485	2,832
2017	92	51	2,575	56	673	3,447
+/- Var	124.4%	104.0%	14.3%	93.1%	38.8%	21.7%



Year-to-Date: 2017 Stats Compared with 2016

	Type Ticket					
HARNETT	3 HR	CNCL	NEW	RXMT	UPDT	TOTAL
2016	121	159	9,515	179	2,737	12,711
2017	247	150	11,108	306	3,712	15,523
+/- Var	104.1%	-5.7%	16.7%	70.9%	35.6%	22.1%

Work	Total Tickets	Average Locates Per	
Days		Day	
210	15,523	74	



Year-to-Date: 2017 Stats Compared with 2016

	Type Ticket					
JOHNSTON	3 HR	CNCL	NEW	RXMT	UPDT	TOTAL
2016	296	330	21,901	303	3,667	26,497
2017	396	387	23,645	574	5,499	30,501
+/- Var	33.8%	17.3%	8.0%	89.4%	50.0%	15.1%

Work Days	Total Tickets	Average Locates Per
Days	TIERCES	Day
210	30,501	145

County Ticket Distribution

HARNETT	1,599	
ANDERSON CREEK	209	
ANGIER	145	
AVERASBORO	5	
BARBECUE	46	
BOONE TRAIL	1	
BROADWAY	24	
BUIES CREEK	18	
BUNNLEVEL	74	
CHALYBEATE SPRINGS	16	
COATS	35	
COKESBURY	1	
DUNCAN	15	
DUNN	201	
ERWIN	55	
HARNETT	75	
JOHNSONVILLE	50	
KIPLING	26	
LILLINGTON	464	
MAMERS	3	
OLIVIA	54	
OVERHILLS	4	
SPOUT SPRINGS	78	

County Ticket Distribution

JOHNSTON	3,447	
ARCHER LODGE	47	
BENSON	340	
BENTONVILLE	5	
CLAYTON	1,819	
CORINTH HOLDERS	6	
DRUG STORE	60	
EARPSBORO	1	
EDMONDSON	38	
EMIT	1	
FOUR OAKS	140	
JOHNSON CROSSROADS	7	
KENLY	74	
MCGEE CROSSROADS	65	
MEADOW	6	
MICRO	13	
MOORES CROSSROADS	1	
PINE LEVEL	34	
PRINCETON	74	
SELMA	189	
SHOEHEEL	1	
SMITHFIELD	363	
WILLOW SPRINGS	63	
WILSONS MILLS	49	
ZEBULON	51	

Top 10 Callers/Harnett County

Rank	Name	Totals
1	A & L CABLE SERVICES INC	246
2	DEN UNDERGROUND	174
3	MASTEC	68
4	LEXCADE COMMUNICATIONS INC.	66
5	FRED SMITH COMPANY	58
6	MASTEC	55
7	HARNETT COUNTY PUBLIC UTILITIES	55
8	YOUNG CONSTRUCTION, LLC	39
9	GARNEY CONSTRUCTION	34
10	THORNTONS PLUMBING	31

Top 10 Callers/Johnston County

Rank	Name	Totals
1	DEN UNDERGROUND	304
2	CMP TECHNOLOGIES	206
3	PIKE ELECTRIC	171
4	CMP TECHNOLOGIES	156
5	PARKER STOCKSTILL CONSTRUCTION, INC.	149
6	PARKER STOCKSTILL CONSTRUCTION, INC	90
7	JOHNSTON COUNTY PUBLIC UTILITIES	84
8	TOWN OF CLAYTON	74
9	PIKE ELECTRIC	72
10	PIKE ELECTRIC	59
10	ANSCO & ASSOCIATES, LLC	59

Meetings & Holidays



Thanksgiving Holiday Nov. 23-24, 2017

The 24th is an observed holiday. NC811 will be open to accept all locate requests on observed holidays. The observed holiday is excluded from the three working day notice as well.

NC Underground Damage Prevention Review Board Meetings

Located at: 2550 Operations Way, Raleigh, NC. On the corner of Operations Way and Westinghouse Blvd.

January 16, 2018 10am to 4pm

NC811 Board Meeting

4Q17 Januarv 1

January 19th, 2018 Grandover Resort Greensboro, NC **Events**



13th Annual American Tobacco Tower Lighting

Friday, December 1, 2017 06:00 PM American Tobacco Amphitheater



Greensboro Holiday Parade

Saturday, December 2, 2017 Noon Downtown Greensboro



Career opportunity available at NC811

EDUCATION LIAISON PIEDMONT TRIAD REGION OF NC

The Education Representative is responsible for coordinating and promoting the use and growth of North Carolina 811, Inc. (NC 811) between non-member and member utilities and excavators and promoting public awareness and education concerning the use of NC 811.

Visit: http://www.nc811.org/employment.html to apply



Get a PDF copy of this presentation at www.ncucc.org

Use the UCC Issues form to voice your concerns to both local and state level UCC meetings in North Carolina. Available on both the NCUCC website and the NC811 app.

Like and follow us on:



facebook.com/nc811 twitter.com/NC_811